APM80905-UG
MCO-0001420
DESCRIPTION
The APM80905 Evaluation Board is designed to help
system designers evaluate the operation and performance of
the APM80905 synchronous buck LED driver ClearPower
module. The APM80905 Evaluation Board can support
various length strings of LEDs, including IR LEDs, and the

17.4 kΩ
R8
17.4 kΩ
R9
Figure 10: APM80905 Evaluation Board schematic
10
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 6: APEK80905KNB-01 Version Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
Designator Quantity Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number
C1 1 Capacitor, Electrolytic, 47 uF, 50 V, 8 mm Nichicon UUX1H470MNL6GS
C2 1 CAP CER 4.7 µF 50 V X5R 0805 Murata GRM21BR61H475KE51L
C3 1 CAP CER 0.1 µF 50 V X5R 0402 Murata GRM155R61H104KE19D
C7 1 CAP CER 2.2 µF 16V X5R 0402 Murata GRM155R61C225KE11D
C6 1 CAP CER 0.47 µF 50V X5R 0603 Murata GRM188R61H474KA12D
L1 1 Inductor, 3.3 uH CoilCraft XAL5030-332ME
R1, R11 2 Resistor, 10.0 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 Yaego AC0402FR-0710KL
R3 1 Resistor, 0 Ω, 1/16 W, Jumper, 0402 Yaego RC0402FR-070RL
R4 1 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 Yaego RC0402FR-13100KL
R5 1 Resistor, 32.4 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 Yaego RC0402FR-0732K4L
R6 1 Resistor, 23.2 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 Yaego RC0402FR-0723K2L
R7 1 Resistor, 61.9 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 Yaego RC0402FR-0761K9L
R8, R9 2 Resistor, 17.4 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 Yaego RC0402FR-0717K4L
R10 1 Resistor, 0.2 Ω, 1/2 W, 1%, 1206 Panasonic ERJ-8BSFR20V
U1 1 APM80905 in MIS package Allegro MicroSystems APM80905KNBATR
OTHER COMPONENTS
Designator Quantity Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number